                                                                                      MB1117
1A Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Jan. 2021 Rev. 1.3                                                                                                                       CBC Microelectronics Co., LTD
1
General Description
The MB1117 is a low dropout three-terminal regula-
tor with a dropout of 1.2V at 1A output current.
The MB1117 has been optimized for low voltage

Jan. 2021 Rev. 1.3                                                                                                                       CBC Microelectronics Co., LTD
2
Ordering Information
MB1117  -
Circuit Type
G: Green
Package
X: SOT-223
Z: SOT-89
TR: Tape and Reel
1.8: Fixed Output 1.8V
2.5: Fixed Output 2.5V
3.3: Fixed Output 3.3V
ADJ: Adjustable Output
Package
Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID Packing Type
SOT-223 -20 to 85℃
MB1117GX-1.8TR 1718 Tape & Reel
MB1117GX-2.5TR 1725 Tape & Reel
MB1117GX-3.3TR 1733 Tape & Reel
MB1117GX-ADJTR 17AD Tape & Reel
SOT-89 -20 to 85℃ MB1117GZ-3.3TR 1733 Tape & Reel
Pin Description
Pin No.
SOT-223 / SOT-89
Name Function
1 ADJ/GND Adjustable / Ground
2 VOUT Output Voltage
3 VIN Input Voltage
                                                                                      MB1117
1A Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Jan. 2021 Rev. 1.3                                                                                                                       CBC Microelectronics Co., LTD
3
Functional Block Diagram
INPUT
OUTPUT
ADJ/GND
Figure 3. Functional Block Diagram of MB1117
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
Input Voltage VIN 18 V
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ 150 oC
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to 150 oC
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10sec) TLEAD 260 oC
Note 1: Stresses greater than those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device.
These are stress ratings only, and functional operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated
under "Recommended Operating Conditions" is not implied. Exposure to "Absolute Maximum Ratings" for extended periods
may affect device reliability.
3
Thermal
Protection
-
+
2
For Adjustable Output, disconnect A1 and A2, connect B
For Fixed Output, connect A1 and A2, disconnect B
A1 A2
1
B
                                                                                      MB1117
1A Low Dropout Linear Regulator
Jan. 2021 Rev. 1.3                                                                                                                       CBC Microelectronics Co., LTD
4
Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Input Voltage VIN
 12 V
Operating Junction Temperature Range TJ -20 85 oC
Electrical Characteristics